Commissioner's Order 16 - 84

Administration

A Commisioner's Order to hold a policy board subject-matter hearing on the Ah Shu Moog Project.

- "Each Commissioner shall take care for the governments business" WHEREAS under Band Statute 1032-MLC-1, Section 25; and
- WHEREAS, Each Commissioner shall take such measures as are necessary to prevent any impending action which threatens the well being of programs? legal system, natural resource, businesses, and/or band members, {emphasis added} under Band Statute 1032-ML(-1, Section 25, and,
- "Each Commissioner shall have the power to hold policy board subject-WHEREAS matter hearings and be possessed of the power of Courts of tribal lawa to issue subpoenas and cause them to be served and enforced" under Band Statute 1032-MLC-1, Section 25; and
- WHEREAS; the Commissioner of Administration is authorized under Band Statute 1032-MLC-1, Section 27, to issue an order pursuant to his lawful duty, and:
- the Commissioner of Administration feels that the Ah Shu Moog Project WHEREAS: has reached a point which threatens its {present and future} well being.
- NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me as Commissioner of Administration, I, David Aubid, do hereby order that a policy board subjectmatter hearing on the Ah Shu Moog convene September 5, 1984 at 10:00 in the conference room at the Mille Lacs Band Government Center. Said hearing shall be completed no later than 4:00 p.m. September 13: 1984.
- BE IT FURTHER AND FINALLY ORDERED: that Raymond Kegg is hereby assigned responsibility for implementation that the appearance of conflict of interest by the Commissioner of Administration is removed.
- DATED, at Vineland, Minnesota this 31st day of August in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four.

David Aubid Commissioner of Administration

APPROVED AND NUMBERED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

EXPIRATION DATE

September 30, 1984

(anassatega Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND